
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 95 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GRFATER CLEVELAND 
REG!ONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE P~TE 
OF CDMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GPJH3E AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITf, COYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Payrol! 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

N~ae Classification Rate 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Adninistration Deparhrent: 
(The following employees): 

54-068 
54-137 
54-138 
59-137 
59-139 

Edwina Mcore 
Robert Durham 
Keelyn Rankins 
Rosalind Hall 
Gwendolyn Ealey 

Part-time Operator     8.16 Hr. 
438 

Effective 
Date 

04-11-87 
04-11-87 
04-11-87 
04-04-87 
04-04-87 

Rail Operations DePartrnent: 
(The following employees): 

51-008 Willie Lawson 
51-010 Jerry Jones 

Part-time Operator 8.16 Hr. 
438 

03-23-87 
03-23-87 

CHANGE IN RATE, GPADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Paratransit Depar~n~[ 

5-050 Margaret Dawson TO: CRT Operator 10.67 Hr. 
137 

FROM: Operator 437 12.55 Hr. 

04-26-87 
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RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 95 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Ach~inistration Depar~nent: 
(The following employees): 

TO: Operator 437 8.16 Hr. 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.16 Hr. 

4-186 
4-187 
4-193 
7-190 
7-192 
7-197 
7-202 
7-210 
7-218 
9-235 
9-236 
9-237 

JaNa Fell 
Tracie Taylor 
Carolyn Hargrove 
Anthony Milner 
Robert Blaine 
Kevin Glenn 
Carl Durham 
Johnathan Hanna 
Antonio Westbrooks 
Charles Ross 
David Seawright 
Stephanie Griffin 

04-16-87 
04-16-87 
04-16-87 
04-17-87 
04-17-87 
04-17-87 
04-17-87 
04-17-87 
04-17-87 
04-17 -87 
04-17-87 
04-17-87 

Adopted: May 5, 1987 
Vice President 

Attest: 
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