RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 95

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date

	PERM	ANENT APPOINTMENTS		
OPERATIONS	S DIVISION:			
Bus Admin	istration Department:			
	owing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	8.16 Hr.	
54-068	Edwina M∞re			04-11-87
54-137	Robert Durham			04-11-87
54-138	Keelyn Rankins			04-11-87
5 9- 137	Rosalind Hall			04-04-87
59-139	Gwendolyn Ealey			04-04-87
Rail Opera	ations Department:			
(The following employees):		Part-time Operator	8.16 Hr.	
		438		
51-008	Willie Lawson			03-23-87
51-010	Jerry Jones	·		03-23-87
	CHANGE IN RATI	E, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATI	ON	
∩DED V TLUM	S DIVISION:			
	it Department:			
101001				
5-050	Margaret Dawson	TO: CRT Operator 137	10.67 Hr.	04-26-87
		FROM: Operator 437	12.55 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees):

TO •	Operator	137
TO:	Operator	4.5

8.16 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

8.16 Hr.

Operator 438

4-186 4-187 4-193 7-190 7-192 7-197 7-202 7-210 7-218	JaNa Fell Tracie Taylor Carolyn Hargrove Anthony Milner Robert Blaine Kevin Glenn Carl Durham Johnathan Hanna Antonio Westbrooks	04-16-87 04-16-87 04-16-87 04-17-87 04-17-87 04-17-87 04-17-87 04-17-87
		-
9-236 9-237	David Seawright Stephanie Griffin	04-17-87 04-17-87

Adopted:

May 5, 1987

Wice President

Attest: